(U) 1iquid Oxygen Pressure Switch

Contract No. AP O4(647)-158, Frebenk Compeny. A No-Cost -
Proposal. Agreement.No. 2 is in process to revise and clarify parts
of the work statement and emend the delivery schedule, Distribu-
tion of this Supplemental Agreement is contenmlated on or.before
2l- February 1959.

S} ZIunar Obs;rva.tory Stud1;s . b D \/

Two contracts for manned Intelligence ILunar Observatory Studies
have been transferred to the Special Projects Division (LBTP) from
Headquarters Air Research and Development Commend. One is with
Boeing Airplane Company (AF 18(6003-182&) and the other with North
American Aviation (AF 18(600)-1825). Purchase Requests, in the
amount of $75,000 for each contract, have been received calling for
expansion of the studies,

(U) Space Technology Laboratories, Inc.

1. Negotiations are scheduled to begin 4 February 1959 under
Contract No. AF O4(647)-302. This contract will cover STL's effort
under Projects ABLE-3 and ABLE-4. Work is presently being performed
under a Letter Contract.

2. Letter Contract No. AF. oh(6h7) 309 is being amended to
incorporate SE/TD effort by STL for ARPA Space Probes. Anticipate
issuance of the Amendment dnring the week of 2 February 1959.

. 3. Supplemental Agreement #11 to Contract No. AF Oh(6h7 )-165
vwhich definitized CCN #4 is presently in Contractor's possessioen -
for review and signature. Receipt of signed document is expected
momentarily., This will complete all contract action under Contract
No. AF O4(647)-165, except the Novation Agreement (SA #8) which is
being reviewed by the Contractor prior to signature. A problem
relative to acceptancy of certain aspects of the Air Force Policy
incorporated in the document is delaying signature by the Contractor.

(U) Grand Central.Rocket Company

Contract Change Kotiﬁcations #1. and #2 have been definitized
‘a8 Supplemental Agreement #1 to Contract No. AF O4(647)-209, end is
presently in Contractor's possession for signature. When this docu- - .
ment is executed and distributed this will complete a.ll contract T
. e exist., :
DOWNgﬁXb?_ES Ao'p. 3th\:’IésA lsol?i?r?:va LS;NO further problems v !
DECLASSIFIED AFTER 12 YEARS, ' "

DOD DIR 5200.1Q ’ s
, @ oY E9LART43/5




